

For Immediate Release: January 27, 2022

Contact: Shane Mahar | 518-603-0791 | <a href="mailto:shane.mahar@nypa.gov">shane.mahar@nypa.gov</a>

## Meeting Notice: New York State Canal Recreationway Commission

Date: Monday, January 31, 2022

**Time:** 1:00 pm

**Location:** Via Webcast (details below)

RSVP: Kim Orapello kim.orapello@canals.ny.gov

## Virtual Option (to participate in the meeting)

https://nypagov.zoom.us/j/89569512016?pwd=R0dLaFZnaWdWR1VBN3IBZmUyL2p4Zz09

Meeting ID: 895 6951 2016

Passcode: 078316 One tap mobile

+19294362866,,89569512016#

## **Viewing Option (non-participating)**

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC\_5XDOLQny9Xb7W6wlCkHzw/featured

Anyone who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in this event should contact the Office of Civil Rights and Inclusion (<a href="mailto:accessibility@nypa.gov">accessibility@nypa.gov</a> or (914) 772-5133) as soon as possible but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

###

**About the New York State Canal Corporation** 

New York's Canal system includes four historic canals: the Erie, Champlain, Oswego, and Cayuga – Seneca. Spanning 524 miles, the waterway links the Hudson River with the Great Lakes, the Finger Lakes and Lake Champlain. The canals form the backbone of the Erie Canalway National Heritage Corridor and connect hundreds of unique and historic communities.

The New York State Canal Corporation is a subsidiary of the New York Power Authority.

Like Canals on Facebook at NYS Canal Corporation

Follow Canals on Twitter at <a href="https://www.enalcorp.com/">@NYSCanalCorp</a>